

April 12, 2012

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Reference:

Yak America Inc.

Utility I.D.

5168400

RECEIVED

APR 23 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Yak America Inc. is no longer providing service in the State of Kentucky. This is a formal request to cancel/withdraw the Certificate of Authority effective immediately for Yak America Inc.

If you require additional information, please do not hesitate in contacting me at 305-993-6700 ext 105 or by e-mail at lvalmana@spottalk.net.

Regards,

Augus Wares

Lazara Valmana

Director Operations

RECEIVED

4/23/2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE LITHLITIES OPERATING

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544	
Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Yak America Inc.
Physical Address of Principal Office:	Street: 300 71st Street Suite 500
	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33141
Primary Contact:	Name: Lazara Valmana Title: Director Operations
	Phone: 305-993-6700 E-Mail: 1valmana@spottalk.net
Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Name: Guillermina Santana Title: Customer Service Manager
	Address (if different from above)
	Street: 300 71st Street Suite 500
	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33141
	Phone: 305-993-6700 Fax: 305-993-6701
In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, Lazara Valmana , on behalf of Yak America Inc. do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this Ill day of Cobber , 2010.	
	UTILITY: Yak America Inc. BY: Legalilian
STATE OF _Florida COUNTY OF _ Dade	
The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, on this the়াপুশ্চ day of _০েডেলে , 20 া০	
M. O. maria i	NOTARY PUBLIC RECEIVEL
My Commission Expires:	07/07/20)2

CESAR ESPINOZA

*Y COMMISSION # DD803963 EXPIRES July 07, 2012

. . . . Shrivice com

10/21/2010

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY